PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6635886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS THE RESIGNING ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	03/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., AS THE SUCCESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	111 WEST MONROE STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D684819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.027212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 18

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page1.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as

PATENT REEL: 055810 FRAME: 0014

506589104

Successor AA#page2.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page3.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page4.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page5.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page6.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page7.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page8.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page9.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page10.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page11.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page12.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page13.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page14.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page15.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page16.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page17.tif

source=Notice of Successor AA & Assignemnt of SI-IP from BOA, as Resigning AA to BMO Harris Bank, as Successor AA#page18.tif

NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Notice"), is made and entered into as of March 31, 2021, by and among Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent under the Security and Pledge Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Resigning Administrative Agent", pursuant to the Loan Sale and Assignment Agreement (defined below)), BMO Harris Bank N.A., as the successor to Bank of America, N.A. (in such capacity, the "Successor Administrative Agent" pursuant to the Loan Sale and Assignment Agreement (defined below)).

WHEREAS, the Obligors and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, are party to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the Security Agreement and other Loan Documents, the Obligors granted to Bank of America, N.A. a security interest in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the Resigning Administrative Agent and the Obligors entered into the Notices of Grant of Security Interest in intellectual property as identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>IP Notices</u>").

WHEREAS, the IP Notices were recorded with (or filed with and recordation is pending by) the United States Patent and Trademark Office or United States Copyright Office as identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Sale and Assignment Agreement, dated as of the same date hereof ("Sale Agreement"), Bank of America, N.A. resigned as Administrative Agent and BMO Harris Bank N.A. was appointed as Administrative Agent and the Resigning Administrative Agent transferred, assigned, granted and conveyed unto the Successor Administrative Agent all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral Documents as set forth in the Sale Agreement, including in and to the IP Notices and the Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings provided to such terms in the Security Agreement, Sale Agreement, or other Loan Documents, as applicable.
- 2. Succession and Replacement of Agency. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Sale Agreement, the Resigning Administrative Agent, solely in its capacity as such, transferred, assigned, granted and conveyed unto the Successor Administrative Agent all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral Documents, any and all riders, addenda, exhibits, schedules and attachments thereto, all UCC financing statements filed in connection therewith and the Collateral, together with all attendant Liens, rights, title, assignments and interests pertaining to or arising from the Collateral Documents, including in and to the IP Notices and the Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case without representation, warranty or recourse except as otherwise expressly set forth in the Sale Agreement.
- 3. <u>Incorporation</u>. All terms set forth in the Sale Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference with the same force and effect as though fully set forth herein. To the extent that the terms set forth herein are inconsistent with the terms of the Sale Agreement, the terms set forth in Sale Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

RESIGNING ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Resigning Administrative Agent	
	By: Simond	
	Name: Gerund Diamond	
	Title: <u>Vice-President</u>	
SUCCESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., as the Successor Administrative Agent	
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

KESIGMING ADMIT	NISTRATIVE AGENT	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Resigning Administrative Agent	
		By:	
		Name:	
		Title:	
ECCESSOR ADMI	NISTRATIVE ACEN	F BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.,	
	<u> </u>	as the Successor Administrative Agent	
		m Min Hughs	
		Name Unlie Hughes	
		Title: Director	

IP NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Schedule A

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Patents Granted by The Bradford Exchange, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 031327 Frame 0554

Issued Patent

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
DOUBLE-WALLED BEVERAGE CONTAINER	D684819	06/25/2013

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by Collectibles Today Network, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0945

Trademark Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COLLECTIBLES TODAY	2353455	05/30/2000

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by Gallery Marketing Group, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0961

Trademark Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GALLERY MARKETING GROUP	3179073	12/05/06

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by Hammacher Schlemmer & Co., Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded May 5, 2020 at Reel 6930 Frame 0558

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
INVENTO	88569554	08/07/2019

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by Hammacher Schlemmer & Co., Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded June 4, 2019 at Reel 6661 Frame 0009

Trademark Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HAMMACHER SCHLEMMER	5652875	01/15/19

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
LEWIS & CONGER	88338885	03/13/19

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by Hammacher Schlemmer & Co., Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0967

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MOTIVATE. THANK. REWARD.	2815050	02/17/04
LIVING WELL	2825139	03/23/04
OFFERING THE BEST, THE ONLY AND THE	2961821	06/14/05
UNEXPECTED SINCE 1848		
OFFERING THE BEST, THE ONLY AND THE	2384596	09/12/00
UNEXPECTED FOR 150 YEARS		
SEARCH FOR INVENTION	1901881	06/27/95
PLUMMER-MCCUTCHEON	1888414	04/11/95
JETCETERA	1819554	02/01/94
HAMMACHER SCHLEMMER and Design	1283729	06/26/84
HAMMACHER SCHLEMMER	1274267	04/17/84

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
LEWIS & CONGER	77875076	11/18/09

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by The Ashton-Drake Galleries, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0973

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IS IT GAME DAY YET?	4251009	11/27/12

IS IT GAME DAY YET?	4251008	11/27/12
IS IT SUNDAY YET?	4251006	11/27/12
IS IT SUNDAY YET?	4251005	11/27/12
DELILAH NOIR	3954791	05/03/11
LITTLE DREAM WEAVERS	3399488	03/18/08
PERFECT COMPANIONS	3395859	03/11/08
SO TRULY REAL	3025263	12/13/05
REALTOUCH	3187755	12/19/06
PICTURE-PERFECT BABIES	2366464	07/11/00
THE ASHTON-DRAKE GALLERIES BRINGING YOU	2057135	04/29/97
DOLLS OF IRRESISTIBLE VALUE and Design		
THE ASHTON-DRAKE GALLERIES BRINGING YOU	1965470	04/02/96
DOLLS OF IRRESISTIBLE VALUE and Design		
THE ASHTON - DRAKE GALLERIES	1470760	12/29/87

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl, No.	Filing Date
IS IT SATURDAY YET?	85398089	08/15/11
IS IT SATURDAY YET?	85398068	08/15/11

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by The Bradford Exchange Check Company, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0987

Trademark Registration

Mark		Reg. Date
SECURESHIP	3636886	06/09/09

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl No	Filing Date
ARTFUL IMPRESSIONS	84445643	10/12/11

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by The Bradford Exchange, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded May 5, 2020 at Reel 6930 Frame 0564

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THE HAMILTON COLLECTION	5975566	02/04/2020
ASHTON DRAKE and Design	5910613	11/12/2019

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
HARMONY OF LIFE	88839137	03/18/2020
HEART OF AMERICA	88802829	02/19/2020
STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART and Design	88802737	02/19/2020
PUFFY PALS and Design	88719945	12/09/2019
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	88696863	11/18/2019
PUFFY PALS	88681038	11/05/2019
BRADFORD EXCHANGE ARTIFACTS (Stylized)	88621202	09/18/2019
CUDDLING COMFORT	88488740	11/26/2019
CRACKED EARTH STUDIOS	88439553	05/21/2019

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by The Bradford Exchange, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded June 4, 2019 at Reel 6661 Frame 0001

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FOR ALL THE MOMENTS THAT MOVE YOU	5728343	04/16/19
COLLECTION OF PERFECTION	5697728	03/12/19
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	5650435	01/08/19
HARMONY OF LIFE	5646680	01/08/19
THE ASHTON-DRAKE GALLERIES	5628909	12/11/18
HEIRLOOM CRYSTAL	5617669	11/27/18
AUTHENTICAST RESIN	5596073	10/30/18
THE ART OF GIVING	5533944	08/07/18
BECHECKS.COM	5524131	07/24/18
SUCH A DOLL	5349887	12/05/17
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	5336024	11/14/17
MY GRANDDAUGHTER, MY JOY	5310966	10/17/17
TRUETOUCH	5242700	07/11/17
HOLD THAT POSE!	5158109	03/07/17
SIGNATURE EDITION	5124450	01/17/17
HOLD THAT POSE	5109876	12/27/16
AUCTION COLLECTION	5069252	10/25/16
THE ART OF GIVING	4900349	02/16/16
ASHTON DRAKE FOR GIRLS	4833535	10/13/15
SO TRULY MINE	4828498	10/06/15
BJ B. JENSEN and Design	4666354	01/06/15

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
GALLERY EDITIONS BRONZE	88388426	04/16/19
DIAMONESK	88357785	03/26/19
EVER-SPARKLE	88352071	03/22/19

CHAR2\2401536v2

PAMPERED POOCH	88351998	03/22/19
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	88248580	01/03/19
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	88229141	12/13/18
COMFY TOWN	88209042	11/28/18
WWW.ASHTONDRAKE.COM/COMFYTOWN and Design		
COMFY TOWN	88208902	11/28/18
EYEWITNESS TO HISTORY	88176773	10/31/18
FITTING PRETTY	88160453	10/18/18
THE ASHTON-DRAKE GALLERIES	88143764	10/04/18
BRILLIANT MOTIONS	88141739	10/03/18
HEIRLOOM CRYSTAL	88116187	09/13/18
BRADFORD EXCHANGE ARTIFACTS (Stylized)	88005697	06/19/18
INTELLIMINT	87899598	04/30/18
GALLERY EDITIONS BRONZE	87741675	01/03/18
LIVE A BEAUTIFUL LIFE	87329752	02/09/17
LIVE A BEAUTIFUL LIFE	87198501	10/10/16

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by The Bradford Exchange, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0979

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALWAYS IN BLOOM	4689139	02/17/15
ROYAL INSPIRATION	4050682	11/01/11
MY GRANDDAUGHTER, MY JOY	3977645	06/14/11
CHARMING TOUCHES	3346122	11/27/07
BRADFORD EXCHANGE CHECKS	3063445	02/28/06
RHODES STUDIOS	3963237	05/17/11
ANIMOGES	3741153	01/19/10
DIAMONESK	3855867	10/05/10
MASTERPIECE – THE ULTIMATE CLASSICAL	4002895	07/26/11
LIBRARY		
B BRADFORD EXCHANGE CHECKS and Design	3425349	05/13/08
D'ARCEAU-LIMOGES	3990253	07/05/11
HEIRLOOM PORCELAIN	2564392	04/23/02
HEIRLOOM CLASSICS	2421725	01/16/01
BRADFORD EDITIONS	2035924	02/04/97
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	1850346	08/16/94
BRADEX	1848001	08/02/94
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	1564466	11/07/89
INSTAQUOTE	1381727	02/04/86
BRADEX	1226897	02/08/83
ARDLEIGH ELLIOTT THE COMPANY OF NOTE and	2163770	06/09/98
Design		
ARDLEIGH ELLIOTT THE COMPANY OF NOTE and	1761260	03/30/93
Design		

CHAR2\2401536v2

HAWTHORNE VILLAGE	2937509	04/05/05
HAWTHORNE VILLAGE MASTERPIECE RAILWAYS	2972497	07/19/05
and Design		
HAWTHORNE VILLAGE and Design	2326303	03/07/00
HAWTHORNE MINIATURES	2091461	08/26/97
HAWTHORNE PORCHLIGHT COLLECTIONS	1836202	05/10/94
HAWTHORNE ARCHITECTURAL REGISTER and Design	1769489	05/04/93
ART EDITIONS	2815669	02/17/04
ART EDITIONS	2847930	06/01/04
VAN HYGAN & SMYTHE THE FINISHING TOUCH	1794305	09/21/93
THE VAN HYGAN & SMYTHE HERITAGE	1476893	02/16/88
COLLECTION		
THE FAIRFIELD	1469822	12/22/87
VAN HYGAN & SMYTHE CUSTOM CABINETMAKERS	1479654	03/08/88
and Design		
THE RICHFIELD	1467370	12/01/87
VAN HYGAN & SMYTHE	1283366	06/26/84

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
BRADFORD CHECKS	85889658	03/28/13
THE BRADFORD EXCHANGE	85821203	01/11/13
GALLERY EDITIONS	85818172	01/08/13
ALWAYS IN BLOOM	85802227	12/13/12
ALWAYS IN BLOOM	85802195	12/13/12
CHARLES WINTHROPE & SONS	85711181	08/23/12
BEARLY ANGELS	85525006	01/25/12
BRILLIANT LEGEND	85467374	11/08/11
PLUMMER MCCUTCHEON	85081216	07/09/10
THALER PIQUETTE	85004392	04/01/10
ADDAMS & CROLLAX LTD ARTISANS OF PRECIOUS	77840462	10/02/09
METALS and Design		

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by The Edwin M. Knowles China Company In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0993

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
DAVENPORT STUDIOS	85287053	04/05/11
LONGTON CROWN	85286896	04/05/11

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Trademarks Granted by The Hamilton Collection, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded October 2, 2013 at Reel 5123 Frame 0001

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HAMILTON ACTION	3230517	04/17/07
FAITHFUL FUZZIES	2757243	08/26/03
GOOD 'OLE BEARS	2388798	09/19/00
GOOD OLE BEARS and Design	2429741	02/20/01
THE HAMILTON COLLECTION	2262134	07/20/99
THE HAMILTON COLLECTION	2256530	06/29/99
THE HAMILTON COLLECTION	2256529	06/29/99

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
BLAKE JENSEN	85149663	10/11/10

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Copyrights
Granted by The Bradford Exchange, Ltd.
In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Recordation is Pending

Copyright Registration

Title		Reg. Date
Butterfly Kisses.	VA0002199700	09/05/2019

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Copyrights Granted by The Bradford Exchange, Ltd. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recordation is Pending

Copyright Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Prince William and Kate Middleton Ring Advertising Copy.	TX0007309925	2010
Grandma's Pearls of Wisdom.	TX0007126028	2009
Rumpelstiltskin / Gehm [i.e. Charles Gehm]	VAu000015893	1980
Adoration / Hedi Keller.	VAu000007077	1979
Man of laws tale / Hoover [i.e. Gerald Hoover]	VAu000006114	1978
LOVE designs.	VAu001358872	2019
Colors of Faith.	TXu001867739	2013
Grandma's Gift Diamond Pendant Poem.	TX0007129899	2008
My precious daughter Italian charm bracelet.	VA0001388253	2006
Mom Italian charm bracelet.	VA0001388252	2006

Sister Italian charm bracelet.	VA0001388256	2006
My precious granddaughter Italian charm bracelet.	VA0001388251	2006
Friend Italian charm bracelet.	VAu000735018	2006
Loyal companion Italian charm braceletdachshund.	VA0001388254	2006
Cat Italian charm bracelet.	VA0001388255	2006
Cherish your family.	VA0000997212	1998
Swept away: item no. 13041.	VA0000800982	1996
Swept away.	VA0000785249	1994
[Tending the nest]	VA0000608672	1993
Joe DiMaggio: the streak.	VA0000672167	1993
Bradford book of collector's plates.	TX0003908170	1991
Bradex List: your guide to all exchange listings.	TX0003422015	1990
Along the riverside = La journee au bord de l'eau.	VA0000727094	1987
Tender coaxing / by wildlife painter, Yin-Rei Hicks.	VA0000243315	1983
Lillie Langtry: Oleg Cassini's Lillie Langtry.	VAu000049320	1982
Rhett / R. Kursar (Raymond Kursar)	VA0000080539	1981

[In the name of The Ashton-Drake Galleries, Ltd.]

Copyright Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Date
Is It Sunday Yet?	VA0001859819	2011
It's Not Easy Being Cute.	VA0001859820	2008
Cute as a button.	VA0000643594	2003
Emily's loving eyes.	VA0001311648	2003
Welcome home, Baby Emily.	VA0001280647	2003
Andrew: no. 92481.	VA0001084349	1996
Design no. B.	VA0000787590	1996
Jason.	VA0001106219	1996
Kirsten.	VA0001169642	1996
Sarah.	VA0001084350	1996
Teddy bear design: design no. A.	VA0000799340	1996
Ashton-Drake design no. 8.	VA0000734730	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 9.	VA0000734728	1995
Design no. 26.	VA0000728641	1995
Family tiesall better now: no. 2.	VA0000725390	1995
Family ties no. 2All better now. By Laser Reproductions,	VA0000733053	1995
Inc.		
Grandma's tea party.	VA0000725393	1995
Grandma's tea party. By Laser Reproductions, Inc.	VA0000733054	1995
Lisa mini doll.	VA0000725392	1995
Lisa mini doll. By Laser Reproductions, Inc.	VA0000733055	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 22.	VA0000719440	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 23.	VA0000719439	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 25.	VA0000719438	1995
Ashton Drake design: no. 28.	VA0000742140	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 29.	VA0000719437	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 3.	VA0000734729	1995

CHAR2\2401536v2

Ashton Drake design no. 31.	VA0000754809	1995
Ashton Drake design no. 33.	VA0000754810	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 6.	VA0000739692	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 7.	VA0000739691	1995
America the beautiful.	VA0000725391	1995
America the beautiful. By Laser Reproductions, Inc.	VA0000733056	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 10.	VA0000734727	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 11.	VA0000734726	1995
Ashton-Drake design: no. 12.	VA0000727939	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 13.	VA0000719445	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 15.	VA0000719444	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 17.	VA0000719443	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 20.	VA0000719442	1995
Ashton-Drake design no. 21.	VA0000719441	1995
2 AM feeding / by Lia DiLeo.	VA0000558497	1993
Alicia.	VA0000564284	1993
Bradley / by Stewart Sherwood.	VA0000558495	1993
Kirstin.	VA0000558493	1993
Little bit of love / by Gaby Rademann.	VA0000558494	1993
Look Mommy, it floats! / by Mary Tretter, the artist.	VA0000562111	1993
Mommy, I'm sorry.	VA0000568474	1993
Rose Marie.	VA0000564285	1993
[Timmy, "Mommy I'm sleepy"]	VA0000564956	1993
Yummy.	VA0000564283	1992
My first Christmas / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000528841	1992
My secret pal / design by Jan Goodyear.	VA0000501899	1992
My ship and I / designed by Jeanne C. Singer.	VA0000549041	1992
Nicolette.	VA0000503007	1992
"Picture books in winter"Amelia.	VA0000529440	1992
Pumpkin / by Jeanne Singer [i.e. Jeanne C. Singer]	VA0000544334	1992
Snips and snails / by Dianna Effner.	VA0000549120	1992
Somebunny loves me / by Holly Hunt.	VA0000501897	1992
Tickles.	VA0000570177	1992
Wishing on a star / by artist, Cindy M. McClure.	VA0000576177	1992
Kelly: no. 76531-SP.	VA0000528989	1992
Laura / by Joan Ibarolle.	VA0000514857	1992
Lil squirt.	VA0000514637 VA0000564286	1992
Little bit of sunshine / by Gaby Rademann.	VA0000534599	1992
Little boy blue / by Dianna Effner.	VA0000537457	1992
Little bundles of joy that you can personalize to be.	VA0000537437 VA0000514640	1992
Maggie the animal trainer.	VA0000514040 VA0000509860	1992
Mary / by Joan Ibarolle.	VA0000503800 VA0000544335	1992
Merry Christmas Grandma.	VA0000560680	1992
Miki / designed by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA000050080 VA0000509861	1992
Eli / by Julie Good-Krueger.	VA0000549684	1992
Elvis, the '68 comeback special / designed by Lia DeLeo.	VA0000549084 VA0000511575	1992
Erik / by Theo Menzenbach.	VA0000511373 VA0000511059	1992
Every cloud has a silver lining / by Cindy McClure.	VA0000511059 VA0000511058	1992
	VA0000511038 VA0000509720	
Feeding myself / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	V AUUUUSU9 / 2U	1992

CHAR2\2401536v2

Fire's out! / by Jeanne Singer.	VA0000549042	1992
First kiss / Jessie Willcox Smith.	VA0000534597	1992
Hanna needs a hug / artist, Theo R. Menzenbach.	VA0000540130	1992
Her grandmother's dress / William G. Hanson.	VA0000549034	1992
Isabelle / by Gaby Rademann.	VA0000558480	1992
Ruth / by Julie Good-Kruger.	VA0000528842	1992
Annie / by Susan Krey.	VA0000501898	1992
Blowing kisses / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000534598	1992
Buddy / by Ellen Harris-Brooker.	VA0000528839	1992
Carolin / by Theo Menzenbach.	VA0000511056	1992
Catch me if you can! / Mary Tretter, the artist.	VA0000528840	1992
Cinderella at the ball / designed by Dianna Effner.	VA0000541259	1992
Cinderella / designed by Dianna Effner.	VA0000511060	1992
Daddy's home! "Peanut".	VA0000529439	1992
Daisy / by Mary Tretter.	VA0000558496	1992
A is for "Alex" who reads by himself / created by artist Kathy	VA0000509719	1991
Barry-Hippensteel.		
Adam / by Julie Good-Krueger.	VA0000485640	1991
Janey / by Maryanne Oldenburg.	VA0000469713	1991
Katrina.	VA0000480807	1991
Land of Nod.	VA0000480805	1991
Lisa.	VA0001084351	1991
Little Davey Crockett / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000508358	1991
My first tooth / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000501991	1991
Rock-a-bye baby / by Yolanda Bello.	VA0000527794	1991
"Smooch" / designed by Mary Tretter.	VA0000483145	1991
Andy.	VA0000405771	1989

[In the name of The Hamilton Collection, Inc.]

Copyright Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Beth: no. 0001A.	VA0000702836	1993
Dreamer: no. 1.	VA0000702838	1993
Lorna: no. 0012A.	VA0000702837	1993
Samantha.	VA0000702839	1993
Hands design with figure.	VAu000607774	2003
Hands design with figure.	VAu000607775	2003
Hands design.	VA0001228042	2002
Lord, bless this marine.	VA0001228043	2002
Rainbow Dreams.	VA0001023880	1998
Alexis.	VA0000866030	1996
Call of the coyote.	VA0000824961	1996
Ginny.	VA0000866025	1996
Kendall.	VA0000824960	1996
Mallory.	VA0000824959	1996
Sewanka.	VA0000866027	1996
Trudy.	VA0000866029	1996

CHAR2\2401536v2

Castic VA000866020 1995 Little Basketweaver : no. 0012A.	Laurel: no. 0038A.	VA0000806806	1995
Little Basketweaver : no. 0012A.			
Little Eagle. VA0000804294 1995 Little Red Riding Hood: no. 0001A. VA0000806814 1995 Little Warrior: no. 0008A. VA0000806023 1995 Lydia. VA0000866023 1995 McKenzie. VA0000862346 1995 Miss Hollywood. VA0000802346 1995 Nellie. VA0000804285 1995 Nite nite pony. VA0000804286 1995 Sile nite pony. VA0000804286 1995 Snockums. VA0000804286 1995 Snockums. VA0000806022 1995 Snuggle Bunny. VA0000806022 1995 Snuggle Bunny. VA0000806024 1995 Tabitha: no. 0002A. VA0000806024 1995 Tajya. VA0000806803 1995 Tajya. VA0000806803 1995 Tima. VA0000806803 1995 Tajya. VA000080692 1995 Brian: no. 0002A. VA0000806028 1995 Callie. VA0000806025 1995			
Little Red Riding Hood: no. 0001A. Little Warrior: no. 0008A. Lydia. VA0000806812 1995 Lydia. VA0000806213 1995 McKenzie. VA000086237 Miss Hollywood. VA0000802387 Nite nite pony. Nite nite pony. VA0000804286 Noellie. VA0000804286 1995 Nite nite pony. VA0000804286 1995 Nite nite pony. VA0000804286 Noellie. VA0000804286 1995 Snookums. VA000086022 1995 Snougele Bunny. VA000086022 1995 Star Dreamer. VA0000806024 1995 Star Dreamer. VA0000804295 1995 Tabitha: no. 0002A. VA0000804295 1995 Tina. VA0000804295 Noellie. VA0000804295 Noellie. VA0000804295 Noellie. VA0000804289 Noellie. VA0000804289 Noellie. VA0000804289 Noellie. VA0000806028 Noellie. VA0000806028 Noellie. VA0000806028 Noellie. VA0000806028 Noellie. VA0000806791 Noellie. VA0000806791 Noellie. VA0000806131 Noellie. VA0000806131 Noellie. VA00008062345 Noellie. Cody. VA00008062345 Noellie. Noellie. VA00008062345 Noellie. Noellie. VA00008062345 Noellie. Noel			
Little Warrior: no. 0008A.			
Lydia			
McKenzie. VA0000804287 1995 Miss Hollywood. VA0000862346 1995 Nellie. VA0000804285 1995 Nite nite pony. VA0000804290 1995 Rachel. VA000086022 1995 Snookums. VA0000866024 1995 Snuggle Bunny. VA0000866022 1995 Star Dreamer. VA0000866024 1995 Tabitha : no. 0002A. VA000086083 1995 Taiya. VA000086083 1995 Tina. VA000086083 1995 Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian : no. 0002A. VA0000866026 1995 Callie. VA0000866026 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste : no. 0001A. VA0000866028 1995 Chole : no. 0004A. VA000086613 1995 Cody. VA0000864231 1995 Constance. VA0000864231 1995 Daisy. VA0000864235 1995 Daisy. VA00008			
Miss Hollywood. VA0000862346 1995 Nellie. VA0000804285 1995 Nite nite pony. VA0000804290 1995 Rachel. VA0000866022 1995 Snookums. VA0000866022 1995 Snuggle Bunny. VA0000866022 1995 Star Dreamer. VA0000804295 1995 Tabitha : no. 0002A. VA0000804289 1995 Taiya. VA0000804289 1995 Tina. VA0000806026 1995 Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian : no. 0002A. VA0000866026 1995 Callie. VA0000866026 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Chloe : no. 0001A. VA0000866028 1995 Cody. VA0000866013 1995 Constance. VA00008613 1995 Onstance. VA0000862345 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA000			
Nellic VA0000804285 1995 Nite nite pony. VA0000804290 1995 Rachel. VA0000804290 1995 Snookums. VA0000866022 1995 Snookums. VA0000866022 1995 Snuggle Bunny. VA0000866024 1995 Star Dreamer. VA0000806024 1995 Tabitha : no. 0002A. VA0000806803 1995 Taiya. VA0000804295 1995 Taiya. VA0000804283 1995 Taiya. VA0000804283 1995 Tina. VA0000804283 1995 VA0000806026 1995 Tina. VA0000806026 1995 Tina. VA0000806026 1995 VA0000806026 1995 VA0000806026 1995 VA0000806026 1995 VA0000806026 1995 VA0000806026 1995 VA0000806028 1995 VA0000806028 1995 VA0000806028 1995 VA0000806028 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000804296 1995 VA0000804296 1995 VA0000804296 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806131 1995 VA0000806031 1994 VA0000806030 1994 VA0000806030 1994 VA0000806030 1994 VA0000			
Nite nite pony. VA0000804290 1995 Rachel. VA0000804286 1995 Snookums. VA0000866022 1995 Snuggle Bunny. VA0000866024 1995 Star Dreamer. VA0000806295 1995 Tabitha: no. 0002A. VA0000804289 1995 Tina. VA0000804283 1995 Angie. VA000086026 1995 Brian: no. 0002A. VA000086026 1995 Brian: no. 0002A. VA0000806795 1995 Callie. VA0000806795 1995 Ccleste: no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe: no. 0004A. VA000080613 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Daisy. VA0000804281 1995 Daisy. VA0000804281 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000804303 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000804303 1995			
Rachel.			
Snookums			
Snuggle Bunny. VA0000866024 1995 Star Dreamer. VA0000804295 1995 Tabitha : no. 0002A. VA0000806803 1995 Traiya. VA0000804289 1995 Tina. VA0000804283 1995 Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian : no. 0002A. VA0000866028 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste : no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe : no. 0004A. VA0000806813 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000866031 1995 Jade. VA0000804292 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000806808 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000806802 1995 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
Star Dreamer. VA0000804295 1995 Tabitha: no. 0002A. VA0000806803 1995 Taiya. VA0000804289 1995 Tina. VA000080628 1995 Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian: no. 0002A. VA000086695 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste: no. 0001A. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste: no. 0004A. VA000080431 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000804296 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA000086031 1995 Honey. VA0000804303 1995 Jade. VA0000804292 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Kerrie: no. 0004A. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA0000804312 1995			
Tabitha : no. 0002A. VA0000806803 1995 Taiya. VA0000804289 1995 Tina. VA0000804283 1995 Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian : no. 0002A. VA0000866028 1995 Callie. VA0000806795 1995 Celeste : no. 0001A. VA000080628 1995 Chloe : no. 0004A. VA0000804281 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804281 1995 Daisy. VA0000804296 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000804303 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0004A. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804312 1995			
Taiya. VA0000804289 1995 Tina. VA0000804283 1995 Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian: no. 0002A. VA0000806795 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste: no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe: no. 0004A. VA000080613 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000804303 1995 Honey. VA0000804303 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000804292 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0004A. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806798 1994 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
Tina. VA0000804283 1995 Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian : no. 0002A. VA0000866028 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste : no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe : no. 0004A. VA0000804281 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Kendra. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Kitte Ladybug : no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 <			
Angie. VA0000866026 1995 Brian: no. 0002A. VA0000806795 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste: no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe: no. 0004A. VA0000806131 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA000084296 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000804303 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Kerla: no. 0004A. VA0000804312 1995 Kerdra: VA0000804312 1995 Kerlie: no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000806799 1994 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
Brian : no. 0002A. VA0000806795 1995 Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste : no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe : no. 0004A. VA0000806813 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000804296 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000804303 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804292 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000804292 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000806808 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA000080484 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle : no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug : no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Miss Dinomite : no. 0002A. VA0000806799 1994 Miss Plutterby : no. 003A. VA0000806792			
Callie. VA0000866028 1995 Celeste : no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe : no. 0004A. VA0000806813 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000804296 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000806031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug : no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Dinomite : no. 0002A. VA0000806792 1994 Mirs Claus. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000806021 1994			
Celeste : no. 0001A. VA0000806791 1995 Chloe : no. 0004A. VA0000806813 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000866031 1995 Jade. VA0000804292 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle : no. 0001A. VA000080692 1995 Little Ladybug : no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Mesdowlark. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby : no. 003A. VA0000806792 1994 Miss Flutterby : no. 003A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000806021 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
Chloe : no. 0004A. VA0000806813 1995 Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000804298 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804284 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000806802 1995 Kyle : no. 0001A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby : no. 003A. VA0000806792 1994 Morgan : no. 0625A. VA0000866021 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA000086021 1994 Out with mama's flock : no. 0009A. VA000086021 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>			
Cody. VA0000804281 1995 Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla: no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA000086021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676			
Constance. VA0000804296 1995 Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla: no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000806798 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000806021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA00008055676 1994			
Daisy. VA0000862345 1995 Ellie: no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla: no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA000080631 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806798 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000806021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Ellie : no. 0002A. VA0000804303 1995 Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle : no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug : no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Miss Dinomite : no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby : no. 003A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock : no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly : no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara : no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Ginger. VA0000866031 1995 Honey. VA0000804292 1995 Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle : no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug : no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000710930 1994 Miss Plutterby : no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Morgan : no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock : no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly : no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Honey.			
Jade. VA0000804298 1995 Jamie: no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla: no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000710930 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994	-		
Jamie : no. 0004A. VA0000806808 1995 Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla : no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie : no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle : no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug : no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Dinomite : no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Morgan : no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock : no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly : no. 0001A. VA00008055676 1994 Tara : no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994	Y		
Jenny / Rachel Jane Cold. VA0000804284 1995 Karla: no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA0000806302 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Morgan: no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA000085676 1994			
Karla: no. 0004A. VA0000804302 1995 Kendra. VA0000804312 1995 Kerrie: no. 0003A. VA0000804311 1995 Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000710930 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806799 1994 Morgan: no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Kendra.VA00008043121995Kerrie: no. 0003A.VA00008043111995Kyle: no. 0001A.VA00008068021995Little Ladybug: no. 0006A.VA00008067981994Meadowlark.VA00007109301994Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A.VA00008067971994Miss Flutterby: no. 003A.VA00008067991994Mrs. Claus.VA00008660211994Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A.VA00008043041994Shelly: no. 0001A.VA00008043091994Tara: no. 0001A.VA00008556761994			
Kerrie: no. 0003A.VA00008043111995Kyle: no. 0001A.VA00008068021995Little Ladybug: no. 0006A.VA00008067981994Meadowlark.VA00007109301994Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A.VA00008067971994Miss Flutterby: no. 003A.VA00008067991994Morgan: no. 0625A.VA00008067921994Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A.VA00008060211994Shelly: no. 0001A.VA00008043041994Tara: no. 0001A.VA00008556761994			
Kyle: no. 0001A. VA0000806802 1995 Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000710930 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806799 1994 Morgan: no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Little Ladybug: no. 0006A. VA0000806798 1994 Meadowlark. VA0000710930 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806799 1994 Morgan: no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Meadowlark. VA0000710930 1994 Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806799 1994 Morgan: no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Miss Dinomite: no. 0002A. VA0000806797 1994 Miss Flutterby: no. 003A. VA0000806799 1994 Morgan: no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Miss Flutterby : no. 003A. VA0000806799 1994 Morgan : no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock : no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly : no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara : no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Morgan: no. 0625A. VA0000806792 1994 Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock: no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly: no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Mrs. Claus. VA0000866021 1994 Out with mama's flock : no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly : no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara : no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994	-		
Out with mama's flock : no. 0009A. VA0000804304 1994 Shelly : no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara : no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Shelly : no. 0001A. VA0000804309 1994 Tara : no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
Tara: no. 0001A. VA0000855676 1994			
	•		
Taylor: no. 0757A. VA0000806785 1994			
Terry. VA0000804280 1994	·		
Amelia. VA000804293 1994	•		

Annie.	VA0000804299	1994
Be my valentine.	VA0000804282	1994
Brianna: no. 0003A.	VA0000806793	1994
Bridget: no. 0001A.	VA0000804310	1994
Cassandra: no. 0022A.	VA0000804305	1994
Cassidy.	VA0000804291	1994
Chelsea: no. 0282F.	VA0000806800	1994
Faith.	VA0000804288	1994
Gwyn: no. 0266A.	VA0000804306	1994
Jasmine: no. 0001A.	VA0000745388	1994
Jolly Old St. Nick.	VA0000866019	1994
Kaitlyn.	VA0000710928	1994
Kara: no. 0004A.	VA0000806809	1994
Karen: no. 00047.	VA0000806794	1994
Kaylie: no. 0009A.	VA0000804794 VA0000804308	1994
Kelsey: no. 0004A.	VA0000804308 VA0000744375	1994
Little Cloud.	VA0000744373 VA0000804277	1994
Mandy.	VA0000804277 VA0000804279	1994
· ·		1993
Margaret: no. 00011.	VA0000745386	
Matthew; Melanie / by Jennifer Esteban.	VA0000804301	1993
Noel.	VA0000862349	1993
Peggy : no. 0008A.	VA0000806796	1993
Quite time.	VA0000753681	1993
Rose: no. 0389A.	VA0000804307	1993
Waiting for Santa.	VA0000745392	1993
Benjamin.	VA0000631833	1993
Christy.	VA0000663411	1993
Are you the Easter bunny?: no. 20013.	VA0000745384	1993
Autumn treat: no. 1434A.	VA0000806790	1993
Becky: no. 0002A.	VA0000702833	1993
Carrie.	VA0000804278	1993
Cassie: no. 0003A.	VA0000744344	1993
Charlotte: no. 0002A.	VA0000702832	1993
Dana: no. 0001A.	VA0000855675	1993
Dressed up for the Pow Wow: no. 0707A.	VA0000702834	1993
Hillary: no. 0004A.	VA0000744374	1993
Hope.	VA0000745391	1993
Jill: no. 0008A.	VA0000745387	1993
Jordan.	VA0000862348	1993
Kathleen.	VA0000745390	1993
Lauren: no. 0003A.	VA0000745389	1993
Lil' Punkin.	VA0000672413	1993
Madeline.	VA0000804297	1993
Lara: no. 2972.	VA0000745393	1992
Lindsay: no. 4684C.	VA0000744379	1992
Lisa.	VA0000744346	1992
Megan.	VA0000508619	1992
Melody.	VA0000806805	1992
Meredith.	VA0000744381	1992

	T	
Monique.	VA0000710925	1992
Navajo little one : no. 3J-20C.	VA0000744343	1992
Nicholas: no. 2787B.	VA0000744383	1992
Sage.	VAu000246981	1992
Strawberry tea.	VAu000246984	1992
Swan princess.	VA0000714968	1992
Tiffany.	VA0000714971	1992
Vanessa: no. 0013A.	VA0000745385	1992
Victoria.	VA0000742280	1992
Winter angel.	VA0000753680	1992
Amy.	VA0000684300	1992
Brooke.	VA0000656755	1992
Christina.	VA0000663412	1992
Portrait of loveliness.	VA0000663410	1992
Allison : no. 1290B.	VA0000742281	1992
Baby Jessica.	VA0000806801	1992
Bethany.	VA0000744378	1992
Betsy: no. 0001A.	VA0000702831	1992
Dandelion.	VAu000246982	1992
Dorothy.	VA0000714969	1992
Erin: no. 3003A.	VA0000742282	1992
Hannah.	VA0000862347	1992
Heather: no. Z670TL.	VA0000744384	1992
Heidi: no. 329.	VA0000744345	1992
Jasmine.	VAu000744343 VAu000246983	1992
Joy / by Ute Kase-Lepp.	VA0000710929	1992
Kitty's bath.	VA0000710929 VA0000512468	1992
Kristen.	VA0000312408 VA0000804300	1992
Playing bridesmaid.	VA0000804300 VA0000512463	1991
Portrait of innocence.	VA0000512403 VA0000558152	1991
Rebecca.	VA0000338132 VA0000508500	1991
Victorian Santa.	VA0000308300 VA0000496772	1991
	VA0000496772 VA0000656753	1991
Amber.		1991
Anastasia.	VA0000663414	
Angelina.	VA0000663413	1991
Courtney.	VA000663409	1991
Amanda.	VA0000508617	1991
Andrew.	VA000508620	1991
Ashley.	VA0000508502	1991
Candy.	VA0000701369	1991
Chen Mai.	VA0000710926	1991
Elizabeth.	VA0000714970	1991
Emily.	VA0000721464	1991
Gretchen: no. 971.	VA0000806784	1991
Jenna.	VA0000721463	1991
Katrina.	VA0000558155	1991
Kimberly.	VA0000508618	1991
Lian.	VA0000745383	1991
Little captive.	VA0000512467	1991

Melissa.	VA0000508501	1991
Dance of the unicorns: [no.] 1-OV.	VAu000172763	1990
Alexandra.	VA0000558151	1990
April.	VA0000701368	1990
Central Park skaters.	VA0000701367	1990
First lesson.	VA0000512465	1990
Jennifer.	VA0000558153	1990
Lisette.	VA0000558154	1990
Miko.	VA0000710927	1990
Patty.	VA0000701370	1990
Sara / Connie Walser Derek.	VA0000496212	1990
Colette.	VA0000558150	1989
First party.	VA0000512466	1989
Jessica.	VA0000474977	1989
Seamstress.	VA0000512464	1989
Playing bride.	VA0000496211	1988

Notice of Grant of Security interest in Copyrights Granted by The Edwin M. Knowles China Company In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recordation is Pending

Copyright Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Peacock & jay / N. R. Roberts [i.e. Nancy Rhodes Roberts]	VAu000006821	1978
Swept away.	VA0000785249	1994
1957 Corvette.	VA0000583872	1993
[Over the rainbow]	VA0000583873	1993
Toymaker.	VA0000579031	1993
Golden mask of Tutankhamun.	VA0000626716	1992
Holly Street Bakery.	VA0000555930	1992
Ruby-throated hummingbird.	VA0000628979	1992
Santa's workshop.	VA0000579030	1992
Sweet stander.	VA0000555929	1992
Little girl with a curl / by Dianna Effner.	VA0000511054	1991
Lizzie.	VA0000480804	1991
Me and my blankie.	VA0000480806	1991
Peggy Sue.	VAu000201353	1991
Rapunzel / Dianna Effner.	VA0000512199	1991
At prayer / by Julie Good-Kruger.	VA0000469711	1991
Boo Bear and me / designed by artist Jan Goodyear.	VA0000469712	1991
Bubbles / by Mary Tretter.	VA0000469709	1991
Christopher's first smile / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000461295	1991
Good little girl with a curl / by Dianna Effner.	VA0000511055	1991
Grandma's little girl / by Holly Hunt.	VA0000469710	1991
Katie, the tightrope walker.	VA0000459443	1991
Polly: [no.] 76481-B1 / by Susan Krey.	VA0000437128	1990
Rebeccah: [no.] 76451-B1 / by Julie Good-Krueger.	VA0000437126	1990

CHAR2\2401536v2

Constant I Discoura Defense	VA 0000512100	1000
Snow white / Dianna Effner.	VA0000512198	1990
Sparkles / by Mary Tretter.	VA0000440781	1990
Andy: [no.] 76301-B2 / by Maryanne Oldenburg.	VA0000437127	1990
Catherine's christening / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000459119	1990
Eliza at Ascot.	VAu000195768	1990
Little Florence Nightingale / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000451734	1990
Mary, Mary, quite contrary / Dianna Effner.	VA0000524254	1990
Molly: a little Irish lass / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000451735	1990
"Peek-a-boo" Peter / based on artwork by Maud Tousey	VA0000436999	1990
Fangel.		
Andy.	VA0000405771	1989
Elizabeth's homecoming / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000451732	1989
"Goldilocks," heroines from the Fairy Tale Forests : a	VA0000514873	1989
collection of hand-painted porcelain dolls / created by Dianna		
Effner in an exclusive ed. for the Edwin M. Knowles China		
Company.		
Jessica / by Yolanda Bello.	VA0000514202	1989
Little Sherlock : born to be famous / by Kathy Barry-	VA0000459379	1989
Hippensteel.		
Natasha / by Kathy Barry-Hippensteel.	VA0000451733	1989
"Little Red Riding Hood," heroines from the fairy tale forests	VA0000512762	1988
of the Brothers Grimm: a collection of hand-painted		
porcelain dolls / created by Dianna Effner in an exclusive ed.		
for the Edwin M. Knowles China Company.		
Sarah: a picture-perfect baby / by Yolanda Bello.	VA0000385002	1987
Whitewashing the fence.	TX0002262558	1987
Whitewashing the fence / William T. Chambers.	VA0000292934	1987
Heather.	VA0000275201	1986
Original art work for Angel with black eye / [oil painting]	VAu000039613	1982
Norman Rockwell.		
Untitled painting of 8 Christmas related figures. By Norman	VAu000043983	1982
Rockwell.		
After the party / Norman Rockwell.	VA0000092804	1981
Dreaming in the attic / Norman Rockwell.	VA0000092803	1981
Gentle persuasion.	VA0000213033	1981
Waiting on the shore / Norman Rockwell.	VA0000092805	1981
Wrapped up in Christmas / Norman Rockwell.	VA0000092806	1981
Christmas 1980 / Norman Rockwell.	VA0000111083	1980
Cherish.	VA000011136	1979
Follow the yellow brick road / J. Auckland [i.e. James	VAu0000101130	1979
Auckland]	114000007507	1717
1 Mentanaj		

CHAR2\2401536v2